
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031038-2022 

Contract

Public Spaces CCTV Fully Managed Service for Cumbria

The Police & Crime Commissioner for Cumbria

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031038
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033511  
Published 3 November 2022, 10:52am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Police & Crime Commissioner for Cumbria

Police Headquarters, Carleton Hall

 Penrith, Cumbria

CA10 2AU

Contact

Amy Wharton 

Email

amy.wharton@cumbria.police.uk

Telephone

+44 3001240113

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031038-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031038-2022
mailto:amy.wharton@cumbria.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD1 - Cumbria

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cumbria.police.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/34578

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Public Spaces CCTV Fully Managed Service for Cumbria

Reference number

53010

II.1.2) Main CPV code

92222000 - Closed circuit television services

http://www.cumbria.police.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/34578


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Cumbria (The Authority) is seeking to replace the
County's existing Public Spaces CCTV estate, a service that is critical to the proactive and
reactive monitoring of public spaces within the county for the purpose of the prevention
and detection of crime.

Key elements of the current CCTV infrastructure are ageing and are reaching end of
support on 31st July 2023.

The Authority is seeking a partner with proven knowledge and experience in delivery of a
fully managed Public Spaces CCTV Service, in order to achieve successful supply and
installation of replacement CCTV hardware, software, delivery of relevant training, storage
and a fully managed and supported CCTV service for the term of the contract.

The term of the contract will initially be 5 years (60 months) followed by 2 + 2 + 1
extension options.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,258,534.37

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32234000 - Closed-circuit television cameras

32235000 - Closed-circuit surveillance system

32323500 - Video-surveillance system

35120000 - Surveillance and security systems and devices

35125300 - Security cameras

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKD - North West (England)

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The competition process is being carried out under the Open Procedure detailed in part 2,
section 3 (27) of the Public Contract Regulations 2015. The term of the contract will
initially be 5 years (60 months) with the option to extend by up to 60 further months (two
periods of 24 months and one period of 12 months (2+2+1)) subject to availability and
funding provision. The Authority has estimated the value range for the 5 year initial
contract to be £1,700,000 to £2,500,000.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Appendix A (Specification Requirements) details the full requirements for this tender and
all requirements that we would like to obtain pricing for. Each requirement listed indicates
whether it is an 'Optional Extra' or part of the core requirement. Pricing is requested for
both Core Requirements and Optional Extras.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-011892

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Public Spaces CCTV Fully Managed Service for Cumbria

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

/Notice/011892-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bedroq Ltd

The Incuhive Space, Grigg Lane, Brockenhurst

Hampshire

SO42 7RE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

National registration number

11859968

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,258,534.37



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Director of Legal Services

Cumbria Constabulary Police Headquarters 

Penrith

CA10 2AU

Email

Andrew.Dobson@cumbria.police.uk

Telephone

+44 3001240113

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Andrew.Dobson@cumbria.police.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2026-02-24T05:43:41+0000
	TCPDF




